	11-20-2			FOR TRADEMARKS
d ·		TO NE		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION	JNEF		<u> </u>	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT.		840 <u>.er</u>	EOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			
1. Yoji WATANABE		2. Takeshi NAKANE		•
3. Kimihiko NISHIOKA	10V 1 3 2001 E	4.	11/13/	A 1
∫ 5. 7.	3 100	6.	11.1 1.7 1	' /)/
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV	EYING PARTY(IES)			\mathcal{I}
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RI			·	
NAME: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.				
ADDRESS: 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chon	ne, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-00	72 Japan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	SS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (
(Submit herewith only one docu	<u>iment</u> for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)	WHOLE PART INTE	DECT EVEC	. DATE: 10/3/01 and 1	0/4/04
		KESI EXEC	. DATE: 10/3/01 and 1	0/4/01
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION	{		
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	<u> </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE D		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY		\ <u></u>		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)			_YES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
09/961,396 283751	1 0	C NUMBER INVO	LVCD:	
Name & Address of Party to Williams Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER INVO	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Concerning Document Should	ue maneu.	I MEELINO I EM	100 - 101AL -	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEI	ENCLOSED: (Code :	
intellectual Property Group				
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard		7. AMOUNT OF FEI		
intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEI		
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x		581)
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:		7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751	SPO-2471	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO	\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069	581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO.	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO.	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU. O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	MISSING OR INADEQUIO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct. 10. Total number of	MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO. t and any attached cope	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF. nd belief, the foregoing inform	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OF 61069 CLIENT NO. It and any attached coppages including this nents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. My Aburran	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF.	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct. 10. Total number of	MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OF 61069 CLIENT NO. It and any attached coppages including this nents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Ly Alburrane Signature	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF. nd belief, the foregoing inform	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OF 61069 CLIENT NO. It and any attached coppages including this nents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Glenn J. Perry	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF. nd belief, the foregoing inform	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachm	MISSING OR INADEQUIO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 61069 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coperages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF. nd belief, the foregoing inform	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL TOTAL NOT TOTAL TOT	MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OF 61069 CLIENT NO. It and any attached coppages including this ments and document or sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283751 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458	SPO-2471 CLIENT REF. nd belief, the foregoing inform	7. AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachmed (do not file dup. Cover Sheet). Date: November FAX: (703)	MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT OF MISSING OR INADEQUATE OR INADEQUATE OF MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF MISSING OR INADEQUATE OR INADEQUAT	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283751 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of

11/14/2001 MWOLDER1 00000032 09961396

06 FC:581

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of	outside USA
executed with or after	application
Atty. Dkt. PW	
M#	Client Ref.

NON	IPRC	VISIO	DNAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

MCCDT	MAN Vodd LIATIANADE		(A) (B) (1) () () () () () () () () (
INSERT	(1) Yoji WATANABE		2) Takeshi NAKANE
NAME(S) OF	(3) Kimihiko NISHIOKA		4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and so and transfer(s) ur	ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the nto:	he undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s
INSERT	OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.	-	
NAME(S) OF	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, SI	hibuya-ku, Tokyo	151-0072, Japan
ASSIGNEE(S)			
& ADDRESS(ES)			
*			
NVENTION			ADDADATICKC
NOTE → →	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith		
<u>NOTE</u> → → Complete	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on	ation for Letters Patents	s of the United States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → → Complete ine A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	eation for Letters Patents	s of the United States of America: September 25, 2001
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalt essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → →	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent if of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	ration for Letters Patents filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) spers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred.	September 25, 2001 Its and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its is increinafter act on behalf its sential by ASSIGNEE IOTE → → ecordation of this docum	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent if of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred, above address to insert hereon at DATE SIGNED	September 25, 2001 Its and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalt essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → → ecordation of this document in the secondarian of the secondarian	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalt essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → → ecordation of this document in the secondarian of the secondarian	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) appers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 200	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalt essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → → ecordation of this document in the secondarian of the secondarian	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred, above address to insert hereon at DATE SIGNED	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalt essential by ASSIGNEE NOTE → → ecordation of this document in the secondarian of the secondarian	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 2001	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf in the secondation of this document in the secondation in the secondation of this document in the secondation in th	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) appers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 200	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) add ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE, and the intereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE, and the intereination of this documn in the interest of the interes	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent if of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 2001	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE \rightarrow Complete Ine A, B and/or C) Haid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf in the sessential by ASSIGNEE HOTE \rightarrow ecordation of this document in the sessential by ASSIGNEE HOTE \rightarrow ecordation of this document in the sessential by ASSIGNEE HOTE \rightarrow ecordation of this document in the sessential by ASSIGNEE HOTE \rightarrow ecordation of this document in the sessential by ASSIGNEE HOTE \rightarrow Name: Name: Name:	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 2001	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → Complete ine A, B and/or C) add ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE, and the intereinafter act on behalf essential by ASSIGNEE, and the intereination of this documn in the interest of the interes	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appin. No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite neterest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent for said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any partor and to the invention hereby to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the ment.	filed d States Commissioner of Paten atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred. above address to insert hereon a DATE SIGNED Oct. 1, 2001	September 25, 2001 Is and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for

Document5

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0977